Kinawa and Otomona boarding houses are two interesting case studies for this research. 

Kinawa is renowned for its well-maintained facilities and strategic location, enabling tenants to 

enjoy comfort without incurring high costs. The monthly rental price is set at Rp 1,200,000 (One 

Million Two Hundred Thousand Rupiah). This is an interesting study because it can provide 

insight into how tenants assess the value of the facilities offered compared to the rental price. 

Comparison of rental pricing strategies and tenant perceptions of the value of facilities at Kinawa

[...]

and Otomona boarding houses was also raised as something worthy of research. Meanwhile, the 

Otomona boarding house offers slightly higher prices with fairly complete facilities, such as a 

mini kitchen, cleaning services, and fast internet access. The monthly rental price is set at Rp. 

1,250,000 (One Million Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rupiah). This phenomenon creates an 

interesting comparison between tenants who choose a lower price with standard facilities versus 

tenants who are willing to pay more for additional comfort. By selecting these two boarding 

houses with different characteristics, this study can provide a more comprehensive picture of the

[...]

Prices Based on the Owner and Occupant Perspective (Case Study: Kinawa Boarding House and 

Otomona Boarding House). Based on a survey conducted by the researcher, Kinawa Boarding 

House has 24 rooms, each occupied by one occupant, and each occupant pays a boarding fee of 

1,200,000 (one million two hundred thousand rupiah) per month. Each room is equipped with 

complete facilities, including a wardrobe, a comfortable spring bed, a study desk, and air 

conditioning for the comfort of the residents. Meanwhile, Kost Otomona has 40 rooms, consisting 

of 35 rooms occupied by 1 (one) resident and 5 rooms occupied by 2 (two) residents.